
2023 Schedule of Events 

(Subject to Change) 

Saturday April 22– Rockford Speedway (Loves Park, IL) 

  46th Annual Spring Classic (5 PM start time) 

Friday May 19– Madison International Speedway (Oregon, WI) 

  2023 Friday Night Opener 

Friday June 2– Hawkeye Downs (Cedar Rapids, IA) 

  Clash at the Downs IX 

Friday June 30– Tomah Sparta Speedway (Tomah, WI) 

  Firecracker 58 

Friday July 21– State Park Speedway (Wausau, WI) 

  Larry Detjens Memorial Race 

Friday August 4– Madison International Speedway (Oregon, WI)  

  Union 464 Night 

Saturday Sept 23– Dells Raceway Park (Wisconsin Dells, WI) 

  Midwest Championship Showdown 

Sat Sept 30/Sun Oct 1– Rockford Speedway (Loves Park, IL) 

  58th Annual National Short Track Championship 

Saturday Oct 7– La Crosse Fairgrounds Speedway (West Salem, WI) 

  54th Annual Oktoberfest Race Weekend 
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